Powers Bluff Development Project

Thank you for your interest in the Powers Bluff
Development Project. Your donation is greatly
appreciated, and will assist Wood County in following
through with the Long Range Master Plan's mission:
Powers Bluff County Park is a unique natural, cultural
and recreational resource. The long-term vision is to
protect it for future generations of Wood County
residents so they may enjoy the park for years to
come.

Your donation will go towards the following development projects:

	Est. Cost
- Multi-use shelter building	\$3,100,000
- Entrance road and 150 stall	
parking lot	\$ 825,000
- Snow Making equipment	\$ 350,000
- Ski/tube hill lighting	\$ 75,000

Wood County will also be investing in the following improvements to the park:

- Trail construction and signage	\$ 5,000
- 3 acre recreation pond	\$ 30,000
- Playground equip.	\$ 50,000
- Remove maintenance shop	
from top of hill and replace	
with new shop at base of hill	\$ 125,000
- Ice skating rink	\$ 5,000
- Sledding Hill	\$ 2,000

Other funding sources will include WI DNR grants, and other non-profit grants.

Powers Bluff Development Project

Thank you for your interest in the Powers Bluff
Development Project. Your donation is greatly
appreciated, and will assist Wood County in following
through with the Long Range Master Plan's mission:
Powers Bluff County Park is a unique natural, cultural
and recreational resource. The long-term vision is to
protect it for future generations of Wood County
residents so they may enjoy the park for years to
come.

Your donation will go towards the following development projects:

	<u>Est. Cost</u>
- Multi-use shelter building	\$3,100,000
- Entrance road and 150 stall	
parking lot	\$ 825,000
- Snow Making equipment	\$ 350,000
- Ski/tube hill lighting	\$ 75,000

Wood County will also be investing in the following improvements to the park:

- Trail construction and signage	\$ 5,000
- 3 acre recreation pond	\$ 30,000
- Playground equip.	\$ 50,000
- Remove maintenance shop	
from top of hill and replace	
with new shop at base of hill	\$ 125,000
- Ice skating rink	\$ 5,000
- Sledding Hill	\$ 2,000

Other funding sources will include WI DNR grants, and other non-profit grants.

Powers Bluff Development Project

Thank you for your interest in the Powers Bluff
Development Project. Your donation is greatly
appreciated, and will assist Wood County in following
through with the Long Range Master Plan's mission:
Powers Bluff County Park is a unique natural, cultural
and recreational resource. The long-term vision is to
protect it for future generations of Wood County
residents so they may enjoy the park for years to
come.

Your donation will go towards the following development projects:

	Est. Cost
- Multi-use shelter building	\$3,100,000
- Entrance road and 150 stall	
parking lot	\$ 825,000
- Snow Making equipment	\$ 350,000
- Ski/tube hill lighting	\$ 75,000

Wood County will also be investing in the following improvements to the park:

- Trail construction and signage	\$ 5,000
- 3 acre recreation pond	\$ 30,000
- Playground equip.	\$ 50,000
- Remove maintenance shop	
from top of hill and replace	
with new shop at base of hill	\$ 125,000
- Ice skating rink	\$ 5,000
- Sledding Hill	\$ 2.000

Other funding sources will include WI DNR grants, and other non-profit grants.

DONATION FORM

Donor Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Total Gift: \$
*Please contact the Park and Forestry office at 715-421-8122 or parks@co.wood.wi.us if you would like to spread your donation over multiple payments, or if you are interested in donations other than by cash/check.
Please print your name as you would like it to appear in formal recognition and/or publications:
I would like my gift to be anonymous.

Make checks payable to: Wood County Park and Forestry Department – Powers Bluff Project.

Send check and donation form to: Wood County Park and Forestry Department, PO Box 8095, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095

Note: Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Tax receipts will be issued. Questions regarding contributions should be referred to your tax advisor.

DONATION FORM

Donor Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Total Gift: \$
*Please contact the Park and Forestry office at 715-421-8122 or parks@co.wood.wi.us if you would like to spread your donation over multiple payments, or if you are interested in donations other than by cash/check.
Please print your name as you would like it to appear in formal recognition and/or publications:
I would like my gift to be anonymous.
Make checks payable to: Wood County Park and Forestry Department – Powers Bluff Project.
Send check and donation form to: Wood County Park and Forestry Department, PO Box 8095, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095

Note: Donations are tax deductible to the extent

advisor.

allowed by law. Tax receipts will be issued. Questions

regarding contributions should be referred to your tax

DONATION FORM

Donor Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Total Gift: \$
*Please contact the Park and Forestry office at 715-421-8122 or parks@co.wood.wi.us if you would like to spread your donation over multiple payments, if you are interested in donations other than by cash/check.
Please print your name as you would like it to appear formal recognition and/or publications:
I would like my gift to be anonymous.

Make checks payable to: Wood County Park and Forestry Department – Powers Bluff Project.

Send check and donation form to: Wood County Park and Forestry Department, PO Box 8095, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095

Note: Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Tax receipts will be issued. Questions regarding contributions should be referred to your tax advisor.